TRINITY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Trinity County Library
Conference Room
351 Main Street
Weaverville, CA

MEETING MINUTES

2009-03-04

Chairman
Supervisor Wendy Reiss - District 5

Vice Chairman
Supervisor Judy Pflueger - District 1

Supervisor Judy Morris - District 2 Supervisor Roger Jaegel - District 3 Supervisor Howard Freeman - District 4

Dero Forslund - County Administrative Officer
Wendy Tyler - Clerk of the Board/Administrative Analyst

Meeting called to order in open session at 9:00 a.m. Pledge of Allegiance - Supervisor Pflueger Announcements - None Public comment - None

Transportation Commission

RECESS AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS; RECONVENE AS THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Transportation Commission

Adopts Resolution No. 2009-015 approving the "Trinity County Short Range Transit Development Plan: 2009-2013" (TDP), with the following changes to the Plan: Change "Weaverville - Hayfork" to read "Hayfork - Weaverille" on pages 2.20, 2.16, 2.17 and 2.18, and change "Trinity County Planning Department - Transit Division" to read "Trinity County Transportation Commission" on page 4-19, figure 4-5.

Comments received from Paul Lutey, Nelson/Nygaard, Dena Magladeno, Sandra Sterrenberg and Sid Mickelson

Motion: Freeman Second: Pflueger Vote: Pflueger, Freeman, Jaegel, Morris and Reiss - AYE

RECESS AS THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION; RECONVENE AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ADJOURN

TRINITY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

	Attest:
WENDY REISS, CHAIRMAN	
Board of Supervisors, County of	
Trinity, State of California	WENDY G. TYLER, Clerk of the Board
	County of Trinity, State of California